
COMPLETED BY:     COUNTY TREASURER-AUDITOR   TABLE VIII

SUBMITTED TO:      ADMINISTRATIVE AUDITOR        DAKOTA COUNTY

DISTRIBUTION % of Payable 2023 INITIAL ADJUSTED PAYABLE 2023 PAYABLE 2024

             GOVERNMENTAL UNIT BY VALUE RES TAX CAP DISTRIBUTION DISTRIBUTION TOTAL LOCAL AREA-WIDE 

             ASSESSMENT DISTRICT TO ASSESSMENT IN GOV'T UNIT VALUE VALUE TAX CAPACITY DISTRIBUTION LEVY

DISTRICT (2022 TABLE III) TO GOV'T UNIT  TO GOV'T UNIT OR EQUIVALENT FOR GOVT UNIT

(TABLE VII COL G) (Class G %) (A) X (B) = (C) (C) X 100.00% = (D) LOCAL TAX RATE (C ) X ( E) = (F)

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

COUNTY:

19 Dakota County 67,982,551 100.0000% 67,982,551 67,982,551 18.816% 12,791,597$                

19 South St Paul 4,924,191 100.0000% 4,924,191 4,924,191 16.981% 836,177$                     

19 Farmington UTA 1402 4,886,705 100.0000% 4,886,705 4,886,705 18.812% 919,287$                     

19 Mendota                          UTA 2601 19,959 100.0000% 19,959 19,959 18.810% 3,754$                         

19 Mendota  (WD-M)             UTA 2602 163 100.0000% 163 163 18.545% 30$                              

DAKOTA COUNTY TOTAL 77,813,569                    77,813,569 77,813,569 14,550,845$                

MUNICIPALITY:

2 Castle Rock Twp 105,965 100.0000% 105,965 105,965 9.018% 9,556$                         

3 Douglas Twp 51,278 100.0000% 51,278 51,278 16.560% 8,492$                         

5 Empire City 464,589 100.0000% 464,589 464,589 24.073% 111,841$                     

6 Eureka Twp 103,368 100.0000% 103,368 103,368 17.284% 17,866$                       

7 Greenvale Twp 61,015 100.0000% 61,015 61,015 11.872% 7,244$                         

8 Hampton Twp 53,226 100.0000% 53,226 53,226 10.495% 5,586$                         

12 Marshan Twp 89,575 100.0000% 89,575 89,575 14.053% 12,588$                       

14 Nininger Twp 86,167 100.0000% 86,167 86,167 13.410% 11,555$                       

15 Randolph Twp 63,287 100.0000% 63,287 63,287 6.094% 3,857$                         

16 Ravenna Twp 311,890 100.0000% 311,890 311,890 11.035% 34,417$                       

18 Sciota Twp 38,134 100.0000% 38,134 38,134 13.353% 5,092$                         

19 Vermillion Twp 105,316 100.0000% 105,316 105,316 14.204% 14,959$                       

20 Waterford Twp 47,384 100.0000% 47,384 47,384 22.066% 10,456$                       

1900 Apple Valley  10,091,142 100.0000% 10,091,142 10,091,142 35.273% 3,559,449$                  

1800 Burnsville 12,423,662 100.0000% 12,423,662 12,423,662 42.374% 5,264,403$                  
100 Coates 18,337 100.0000% 18,337 18,337 12.739% 2,336$                         

2000 Eagan (UTA 1001) 10,206,519 12.1667% 1,241,797 1,241,797 33.566% 416,822$                     

2000 Eagan (UTA 1006) 10,206,519 1.2579% 128,388 128,388 33.566% 43,095$                       

2000 Eagan (UTA 1002-03-04-05) 10,206,519 86.5754% 8,836,334 8,836,334 33.566% 2,966,004$                  

Eagan 100.00000% 10,206,519 10,206,519 3,425,921$                  

        COMPUTATION OF AREA-WIDE DISTRIBUTION LEVY
       FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN 2024
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COMPLETED BY:     COUNTY TREASURER-AUDITOR   TABLE VIII

SUBMITTED TO:      ADMINISTRATIVE AUDITOR        DAKOTA COUNTY

DISTRIBUTION % of Payable 2023 INITIAL ADJUSTED PAYABLE 2023 PAYABLE 2024

             GOVERNMENTAL UNIT BY VALUE RES TAX CAP DISTRIBUTION DISTRIBUTION TOTAL LOCAL AREA-WIDE 

             ASSESSMENT DISTRICT TO ASSESSMENT IN GOV'T UNIT VALUE VALUE TAX CAPACITY DISTRIBUTION LEVY

DISTRICT (2022 TABLE III) TO GOV'T UNIT  TO GOV'T UNIT OR EQUIVALENT FOR GOVT UNIT

(TABLE VII COL G) (Class G %) (A) X (B) = (C) (C) X 100.00% = (D) LOCAL TAX RATE (C ) X ( E) = (F)

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

        COMPUTATION OF AREA-WIDE DISTRIBUTION LEVY
       FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN 2024

200 Farmington 4,886,705 100.0000% 4,886,705 4,886,705 42.933% 2,098,009$                  

300 Hampton City 174,282 100.0000% 174,282 174,282 31.361% 54,657$                       
7500 Hastings 4,736,602 100.0000% 4,736,602 4,736,602 53.267% 2,523,046$                  

500 Inver Grove Hts (00) UTA 2001 6,242,501 25.93100% 1,618,743 1,618,743 48.814% 790,173$                     

500 Inver Grove Hts (00) UTA 2002 6,242,501 0.06660% 4,158 4,158 48.814% 2,030$                         

500 Inver Grove Hts (00) UTA 2003 6,242,501 51.35630% 3,205,918 3,205,918 48.814% 1,564,937$                  

500 Inver Grove Hts (04 70th St) UTA 2010 6,242,501 4.53710% 283,229 283,229 49.455% 140,071$                     

500 Inver Grove Hts  (08 Babcock Trl) UTA 2015 6,242,501 8.06100% 503,208 503,208 49.303% 248,097$                     

500 Inver Grove Hts  (09 South Grove) UTA 2016 6,242,501 10.04800% 627,245 627,245 49.473% 310,317$                     

INVER GROVE HEIGHTS TOTAL 100.00000% 6,242,501 6,242,501 3,055,625$                  

600 Lakeville 11,867,551 100.0000% 11,867,551 11,867,551 29.676% 3,521,814$                  

1400 Lilydale 61,339 100.0000% 61,339 61,339 24.390% 14,961$                       
700 Mendota 20,122 100.0000% 20,122 20,122 24.974% 5,025$                         

1600 Mendota Hts (00)                UTA 2701 1,218,674 99.9719% 1,218,332 1,218,332 36.889% 449,430$                     
1600 Mendota Hts (01)        UTA 2702 & 2703 1,218,674 0.0281% 342 342 39.184% 134$                            

MENDOTA HTS TOTAL 100.00000% 1,218,674 1,218,674 449,564$                     

1500 Miesville 17,201 100.0000% 17,201 17,201 27.365% 4,707$                         
800 New Trier 19,148 100.0000% 19,148 19,148 52.814% 10,113$                       
900 Randolph City 96,390 100.0000% 96,390 96,390 26.199% 25,253$                       
1000 Rosemount 4,399,398 100.0000% 4,399,398 4,399,398 32.345% 1,422,985$                  
1100 South St Paul 4,924,191 100.0000% 4,924,191 4,924,191 60.180% 2,963,378$                  
1700 Sunfish Lake 0 0.0000% 0 0 0.000% -$                                 
1200 Vermillion City 84,869 100.0000% 84,869 84,869 30.192% 25,624$                       
1300 West St Paul 4,743,742 100.0000% 4,743,742 4,743,742 67.362% 3,195,479$                  

MUNICIPALITY TOTAL 77,813,569 77,813,569 77,813,569 $31,875,858.00
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COMPLETED BY:     COUNTY TREASURER-AUDITOR   TABLE VIII

SUBMITTED TO:      ADMINISTRATIVE AUDITOR        DAKOTA COUNTY

DISTRIBUTION % of Payable 2023 INITIAL ADJUSTED PAYABLE 2023 PAYABLE 2024

             GOVERNMENTAL UNIT BY VALUE RES TAX CAP DISTRIBUTION DISTRIBUTION TOTAL LOCAL AREA-WIDE 

             ASSESSMENT DISTRICT TO ASSESSMENT IN GOV'T UNIT VALUE VALUE TAX CAPACITY DISTRIBUTION LEVY

DISTRICT (2022 TABLE III) TO GOV'T UNIT  TO GOV'T UNIT OR EQUIVALENT FOR GOVT UNIT

(TABLE VII COL G) (Class G %) (A) X (B) = (C) (C) X 100.00% = (D) LOCAL TAX RATE (C ) X ( E) = (F)

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

        COMPUTATION OF AREA-WIDE DISTRIBUTION LEVY
       FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN 2024

SCHOOL DISTRICT:

006 South St Paul (UTA 3601)   006 TOTAL 4,924,191 99.2146% 4,885,516 4,885,516 25.628% 1,252,060$                  

191 Apple Valley (UTA 0101) 10,091,142 0.36000% 36,328 36,328 19.403% 7,049$                         

191 Apple Valley (WD-V) 10,091,142 0.47660% 48,094 48,094 19.403% 9,332$                         

191 Burnsville 12,423,662 59.22540% 7,357,964 7,357,964 19.403% 1,427,666$                  

191 Burnsville  (WD-M, UTA 0202) 12,423,662 6.72380% 835,342 835,342 19.403% 162,081$                     

191 Burnsville  (WD-V, UTA 0206) 12,423,662 0.02370% 2,944 2,944 19.403% 571$                            

191 Eagan (UTA 1001 & 1006) 10,206,519 13.42460% 1,370,185 1,370,185 19.403% 265,857$                     

191 Eagan  (WD-M) 10,206,519 0.45370% 46,307 46,307 19.403% 8,985$                         

191 TOTAL 9,697,164 9,697,164 1,881,541$                  

192 Castle Rock 105,965 16.2669% 17,237 17,237 38.497% 6,636$                         

192 Castle Rock (WD-V) 105,965 57.9140% 61,369 61,369 38.497% 23,625$                       

192 Empire (WD-V) 464,589 94.3066% 438,138 438,138 38.497% 168,670$                     

192 Eureka 103,368 0.9175% 948 948 38.497% 365$                            

192 Eureka (WD-V) 103,368 26.8061% 27,709 27,709 38.497% 10,667$                       

192 Hampton Twp (WD-V) 53,226 0.9561% 509 509 38.497% 196$                            

192 Vermillion Twp (WD-V) 105,316 20.6019% 21,697 21,697 38.497% 8,353$                         

192 Lakeville (WD-V) 11,867,551 9.6166% 1,141,255 1,141,255 38.497% 439,349$                     

192 Farmington (WD-V)                UTA 1402 4,886,705 100.0000% 4,886,705 4,886,705 38.490% 1,880,893$                  

192 TOTAL 6,595,567 6,595,567 2,538,754$                  

194 Eureka 103,368 10.3940% 10,744 10,744 29.473% 3,167$                         

194 Eureka (WD-V) 103,368 47.8085% 49,419 49,419 29.473% 14,565$                       

194 Burnsville 12,423,662 10.1267% 1,258,107 1,258,107 29.473% 370,802$                     

194 Lakeville 11,867,551 16.7448% 1,987,198 1,987,198 29.473% 585,687$                     

194 Lakeville (WD-V) 11,867,551 55.1917% 6,549,903 6,549,903 29.473% 1,930,453$                  

194 TOTAL 9,855,371 9,855,371 2,904,674$                  
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COMPLETED BY:     COUNTY TREASURER-AUDITOR   TABLE VIII

SUBMITTED TO:      ADMINISTRATIVE AUDITOR        DAKOTA COUNTY

DISTRIBUTION % of Payable 2023 INITIAL ADJUSTED PAYABLE 2023 PAYABLE 2024

             GOVERNMENTAL UNIT BY VALUE RES TAX CAP DISTRIBUTION DISTRIBUTION TOTAL LOCAL AREA-WIDE 

             ASSESSMENT DISTRICT TO ASSESSMENT IN GOV'T UNIT VALUE VALUE TAX CAPACITY DISTRIBUTION LEVY

DISTRICT (2022 TABLE III) TO GOV'T UNIT  TO GOV'T UNIT OR EQUIVALENT FOR GOVT UNIT

(TABLE VII COL G) (Class G %) (A) X (B) = (C) (C) X 100.00% = (D) LOCAL TAX RATE (C ) X ( E) = (F)

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

        COMPUTATION OF AREA-WIDE DISTRIBUTION LEVY
       FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN 2024

195 Castle Rock 105,965 15.1119% 16,013 16,013 16.691% 2,673$                         

195 Castle Rock (WD-V) 105,965 1.4049% 1,489 1,489 16.691% 249$                            

195 Douglas 51,278 0.2963% 152 152 16.691% 25$                              

195 Hampton Twp 53,226 44.3824% 23,623 23,623 16.691% 3,943$                         

195 Hampton Twp (WD-V) 53,226 17.1849% 9,147 9,147 16.691% 1,527$                         

195 Sciota 38,134 73.3179% 27,959 27,959 16.691% 4,667$                         

195 Waterford Twp 47,384 8.6535% 4,100 4,100 16.691% 684$                            

195 Hampton City (WD-V) 174,282 1.9940% 3,475 3,475 16.691% 580$                            

195 Randolph City 96,390 100.0000% 96,390 96,390 16.691% 16,088$                       

195 Randolph Twp 63,287 99.2387% 62,805 62,805 16.691% 10,483$                       

195 TOTAL 245,153 245,153 40,919$                       

196 Empire (WD-V) 464,589 5.6934% 26,451 26,451 17.904% 4,736$                         

196 Vermillion Twp (WD-V) 105,316 7.1198% 7,498 7,498 17.904% 1,342$                         

196 Apple Valley 10,091,142 11.9769% 1,208,606 1,208,606 17.904% 216,389$                     

196 Apple Valley (WD-V) UTA 0104 & 0105 10,091,142 87.1865% 8,798,114 8,798,114 17.904% 1,575,214$                  

196 Burnsville 12,423,662 17.4661% 2,169,929 2,169,929 17.904% 388,504$                     

196 Burnsville  (WD-V) 12,423,662 6.4343% 799,376 799,376 17.904% 143,120$                     

196 Coates (WD-V) 18,337 100.0000% 18,337 18,337 17.904% 3,283$                         

196 Inver Grove Hts (UTA 2001) 6,242,501 25.9310% 1,618,743 1,618,743 17.904% 289,820$                     

196 Lakeville (WD-V) 11,867,551 18.4469% 2,189,195 2,189,195 17.904% 391,953$                     

196 Rosemount (WD-V) 4,399,398 99.9489% 4,397,150 4,397,150 17.904% 787,266$                     

196 Eagan (UTA 1003) 10,206,519 70.9990% 7,246,526 7,246,526 17.904% 1,297,418$                  

196 TOTAL 28,479,925 28,479,925 5,099,045$                  

197 Eagan (UTA 1004) 10,206,519 15.1192% 1,543,144 1,543,144 17.067% 263,368$                     

197 Eagan (WD-M) UTA1005 10,206,519 0.0035% 357 357 17.067% 61$                              

197 Inver Grove Hts (UTA 2002) 6,242,501 0.0666% 4,158 4,158 17.067% 710$                            

197 Lilydale 61,339 98.1096% 60,179 60,179 17.067% 10,271$                       

197 Lilydale   (WD-M) 61,339 1.8904% 1,160 1,160 17.067% 198$                            

197 Mendota               20,122 99.1877% 19,959 19,959 17.067% 3,406$                         

197 Mendota  (WD-M)             UTA 2602 20,122 0.8123% 163 163 16.692% 27$                              

197 Mendota Hts  UTA 2701 1,218,674 99.9719% 1,218,332 1,218,332 17.067% 207,933$                     

197 Mendota Hts  (WD-M)   UTA 2702 & 2703 1,218,674 0.0281% 342 342 17.067% 58$                              

197 Sunfish Lake 0 0.0000% 0 0 0.000% -$                                 

197 West St Paul 4,743,742 100.0000% 4,743,742 4,743,742 17.067% 809,614$                     

197 TOTAL 7,591,536 7,591,536 1,295,646$                  
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COMPLETED BY:     COUNTY TREASURER-AUDITOR   TABLE VIII

SUBMITTED TO:      ADMINISTRATIVE AUDITOR        DAKOTA COUNTY

DISTRIBUTION % of Payable 2023 INITIAL ADJUSTED PAYABLE 2023 PAYABLE 2024

             GOVERNMENTAL UNIT BY VALUE RES TAX CAP DISTRIBUTION DISTRIBUTION TOTAL LOCAL AREA-WIDE 

             ASSESSMENT DISTRICT TO ASSESSMENT IN GOV'T UNIT VALUE VALUE TAX CAPACITY DISTRIBUTION LEVY

DISTRICT (2022 TABLE III) TO GOV'T UNIT  TO GOV'T UNIT OR EQUIVALENT FOR GOVT UNIT

(TABLE VII COL G) (Class G %) (A) X (B) = (C) (C) X 100.00% = (D) LOCAL TAX RATE (C ) X ( E) = (F)

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

        COMPUTATION OF AREA-WIDE DISTRIBUTION LEVY
       FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN 2024

199 Inver Grove Hts (UTA 2003, 2010, 2015-16) 6,242,501 74.0024% 4,619,600 4,619,600 20.009% 924,336$                     

199 Rosemount (WD-V) 4,399,398 0.0213% 937 937 20.009% 187$                            

199 South St Paul 4,924,191 0.7854% 38,675 38,675 20.009% 7,738$                         

199 TOTAL 4,659,212 4,659,212 932,261$                     

200 Douglas 51,278 38.8040% 19,898 19,898 14.207% 2,827$                         

200 Douglas (WD-V) 51,278 30.7705% 15,778 15,778 14.207% 2,242$                         

200 Hampton Twp 53,226 16.9204% 9,006 9,006 14.207% 1,279$                         

200 Hampton Twp (WD-V) 53,226 20.5562% 10,941 10,941 14.207% 1,554$                         

200 Marshan (WD-V) 89,575 100.0000% 89,575 89,575 14.207% 12,726$                       

200 Nininger (WD-V) 86,167 100.0000% 86,167 86,167 14.207% 12,242$                       

200 Ravenna (WD-V) 311,890 100.0000% 311,890 311,890 14.207% 44,310$                       

200 Vermillion Twp (WD-V) 105,316 72.2783% 76,121 76,121 14.207% 10,815$                       

200 Hampton City (WD-V) 174,282 98.0060% 170,807 170,807 14.207% 24,267$                       

200 Hastings (WD-V) 4,736,602 100.0000% 4,736,602 4,736,602 14.207% 672,929$                     

200 Miesville 17,201 100.0000% 17,201 17,201 14.207% 2,444$                         

200 New Trier 19,148 100.0000% 19,148 19,148 14.207% 2,720$                         

200 Rosemount (WD-V) 4,399,398 0.0298% 1,311 1,311 14.207% 186$                            

200 Vermillion City (WD-V) 84,869 100.0000% 84,869 84,869 14.207% 12,057$                       

200 TOTAL 5,649,314 5,649,314 802,598$                     

252 Douglas 51,278 30.1292% 15,450 15,450 20.363% 3,146$                         

252 Randolph Twp 63,287 0.7613% 482 482 20.363% 98$                              

252 TOTAL 15,932 15,932 3,244$                         

659 Castle Rock 105,965 9.3022% 9,857 9,857 23.821% 2,348$                         

659 Eureka 103,368 11.8988% 12,300 12,300 23.821% 2,930$                         

659 Eureka (WD-V) 103,368 2.1751% 2,248 2,248 23.821% 535$                            

659 Greenvale 61,015 100.0000% 61,015 61,015 23.821% 14,534$                       

659 Sciota 38,134 26.6821% 10,175 10,175 23.821% 2,424$                         

659 Waterford Twp 47,384 91.3465% 43,284 43,284 23.821% 10,311$                       

659 Northfield               (UTA 4301) 0 0.0000% 0 0 0.000% -$                                 

659 TOTAL  138,879 138,879 33,082$                       

SCHOOL DISTRICT TOTAL 77,813,569 77,813,569 16,783,824$                
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COMPLETED BY:     COUNTY TREASURER-AUDITOR   TABLE VIII

SUBMITTED TO:      ADMINISTRATIVE AUDITOR        DAKOTA COUNTY

DISTRIBUTION % of Payable 2023 INITIAL ADJUSTED PAYABLE 2023 PAYABLE 2024

             GOVERNMENTAL UNIT BY VALUE RES TAX CAP DISTRIBUTION DISTRIBUTION TOTAL LOCAL AREA-WIDE 

             ASSESSMENT DISTRICT TO ASSESSMENT IN GOV'T UNIT VALUE VALUE TAX CAPACITY DISTRIBUTION LEVY

DISTRICT (2022 TABLE III) TO GOV'T UNIT  TO GOV'T UNIT OR EQUIVALENT FOR GOVT UNIT

(TABLE VII COL G) (Class G %) (A) X (B) = (C) (C) X 100.00% = (D) LOCAL TAX RATE (C ) X ( E) = (F)

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

        COMPUTATION OF AREA-WIDE DISTRIBUTION LEVY
       FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN 2024

SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICT:  

113 Dakota County CDA 77,813,569 100.0000% 77,813,569 77,813,569 1.176% 915,088$                     

505 Metro Council 77,813,569 100.0000% 77,813,569 77,813,569 0.564% 438,869$                     

507 Mosquito Control 77,813,569 100.0000% 77,813,569 77,813,569 0.325% 252,894$                     

509 Transit District 66,198,841 100.0000% 66,198,841 66,198,841 0.849% 562,028$                     

60 Watershed - M 883,671 100.0000% 883,671 883,671 0.493% 4,356$                         

568 Watershed - V 35,065,220 100.0000% 35,065,220 35,065,220 0.287% 100,637$                     

61 South Metro EMS 9,667,933 100.0000% 9,667,933 9,667,933 2.289% 221,299$                     

562 Burnsville EDA 12,423,662 100.0000% 12,423,662 12,423,662 0.992% 123,243$                     

41 South St Paul EDA 4,924,191 100.0000% 4,924,191 4,924,191 1.371% 67,511$                       

168 HRA South St Paul 4,924,191 100.0000% 4,924,191 4,924,191 1.399% 68,889$                       

136 HRA Hastings 4,736,602 100.0000% 4,736,602 4,736,602 1.310% 62,049$                       

524 Transit Rail 77,813,569 100.0000% 77,813,569 77,813,569 0.000% -$                                 

SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICT TOTAL 2,816,863$                  

MARKET VALUE REFERENDUM:

School Dist 6 4,885,516 100.0000% 4,885,516 4,885,516 36.212% 1,769,143$                  

School Dist 191 9,697,164 100.0000% 9,697,164 9,697,164 21.768% 2,110,879$                  

 School Dist 192 6,595,567 100.0000% 6,595,567 6,595,567 17.745% 1,170,383$                  

 School Dist 194 9,855,371 100.0000% 9,855,371 9,855,371 24.823% 2,446,399$                  

School Dist 195 245,153 100.0000% 245,153 245,153 8.913% 21,850$                       

 School Dist 196 28,479,925 100.0000% 28,479,925 28,479,925 28.914% 8,234,686$                  

 School Dist 197 7,591,536 100.0000% 7,591,536 7,591,536 11.254% 854,351$                     

 School Dist 199 4,659,212 100.0000% 4,659,212 4,659,212 11.300% 526,491$                     

School Dist 200 5,649,314 100.0000% 5,649,314 5,649,314 19.902% 1,124,326$                  

School Dist 252 15,932 100.0000% 15,932 15,932 9.641% 1,536$                         

School Dist 659 138,879 100.0000% 138,879 138,879 28.302% 39,306$                       

MARKET VALUE REFERENDUM TOTAL 77,813,569 77,813,569 18,299,350$                

TOTAL FD DISTRIBUTION LEVY 84,326,740$                

Completed:by Patricia Brown, Date: 9/15/2023, 3:25 PM

Approved by: Emmanuel Jean, Date: 09/15/2023, 3:25 PM
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